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CITY PROSECUTOR CRSE EiLE
Kathya M. Oliva, City P ; .- %ursm:L‘Jcnu;.g_o&c,‘HtéfFonNuf.
athya M. Oliva, City Prosecutor T ¢ OF QRANCE.
State Bar No, 256612 HAKEOR JUSTICE CENTER
kmo@jones-mayer.com 120EC 1T AMII: 24
Jones & Mayer ‘
3777 N. Harbor Boulevard <LAR CARLSON, CLERK OF THE COURT
Fullerton, CA 92835
714-446-1400 O
' BY._____—% = Qurv
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA '?/[/

COUNTY OF ORANGE, HARBOR JUSTICE CENTER

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M.C. No.: / 01,;‘;#/7’)/%%%
CALIFORNIA,
Citation No.:
Plaintiff,
MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT
V. _ ..

SHARON JEAN LOGAN (DOB:07/24/68),

Defendant.

The undersigned is informed and believes that:
COUNT 1

On or about November 29, 2012 in the above named judicial district, in violation of
Costa Mesa Municipal Code Section 10-194, a misdemeanor, was committed by Sharon Jean
Logan who did unlawfully sleep in or on any motor vehicle parked in the city at any time at the
property known as 2150 Harbor Boulevard, Costa Mesa, California.
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COMPLAINT
1
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| NOTICE TO DEFENDANT AND DEFENDANT’S ATTORNEY

Pursuant to Penal Code Sections 1054.5.(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that
defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

1 DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND
CORRECT AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 1 COUNT(S).

Executed at Fullerton, California on '; // ’ > // , a’

‘] ,

Kathya M. Oliva / v
City Prosecutor

This criminal complaint supercedes Citation CMZ172670.

COMPLAINT
2
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE ;
JUSTICE CENTER: o) R QOURT USE
O Central - 700 Civic Center Dr. West, Santa Ana, CA 82701 SURERIOR
O Harbor-Laguna Hills Facility - 23141 Moulton Pkwy., Laguna Hills, CA 92653 couﬁ-?y S,I oF CALIFORNIA
glélyhar-Laguna Niguel Facility - 30143 Crown Valley Pkwy., Laguna Nigue!, CA 92677 BOR JUST{cogé’EVGE i
arbor-Newport Beach Facllity - 4601 Jamboree Rd., Newport Beach, CA 92660-2595 . NTER
O Lamoreaux - 341 The City Drive, Orange, CA 92868 FEB 25 2013
0 North - 1275 N. Berkeley Ave., Fullerton, CA 92835 Al
O West - 8141 13" Street, Westminster, CA 82683 . CARLSON, Clerk of g g ,
By,

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA VS % DERUTY

DEFENDANT:  Siaavgn Jan Lod ain
' - N

CASE NUMEBER:

121 Mi485¢, |

Defendant; N@:‘G/Dwot present o In holding cell 0 Counsel appearing 977(a) PC.
uilty

Defendant pleads: O Nolo Contendere

to charge(s): (\/M M’ (/ \0 nd \4q

People’s motion to: :;\?ud to add count: _
R/Amend count LM M (/ 10*-;\@ L{’ to an infraction

D Dismiss count(s)
o Sentence suspended as to count(s)

SENTENCE RECOMMENDATION FOR TERMINAL DISPOSITION

0 Case compromised pursuant to PC 1377-78. Defendant ordered discharged on count(s)
D Upon payment of $ court costs.

D@ afineof $ 29, 00 plus PA as to count \

D Pay$100.State Restitution fine

m/P:j:G0.00 Court Security Fee and $30 Court Assessment Fee
o Pay$ Booking Fee :

o Serve days in Jail. Credit for
D Perform hours of Community Service / Cal Trans as to count

a Other:

Date 21 2D\ R W
L 2
Deputy DistrictA}K: e Attorney
S aﬂc@

Defendant or D%%ense Attorney ’

- 1025 Revised 10/02
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COSTA MESA POLICE DEPARTMENT
NOTICE TO APPEAR g CMZ 1 7 2 6 ? 0

ol 4 & ¢ O Traftc YEMISDEMEANOR D) Nontraffic

Date BY Violatlon Tms _ &r&M |Day of the,Week o No
/1 /29 /200U | Hddarm |sMTWIFS A1 t‘[l‘?‘f
“Name (First, Mlddle, Last) ‘D Owner's Rosponsibility (Veh. Code, § 40001)

SHRRID TERN [oglp

Address PO BCDV\ 3?7’

W Seml Bepekt oA F59yp

|EI Juvenile (Phone No.)

T EBar9g3  BA | | o, | Ao B Dy

Sax/_. i alr'-l E%e}a I Hflfhl lgwaelghl LSace 7?’

Veh. Lic. State, | © COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Z, OGN 77 cA (Veh. Code, § 15210(b)
1 M l
% IEs | 2ed BFE] PON | oE e
0O HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
Evidence of Financlal Responsibility {Veh. Code, § 353)
Ragistered Owner or Lesses - &0 Same as Driver B
Address v . A& Same as Driver
City ' Stale . ZIP Code
Correctable Violation (Veh. Code, § 40610) +G-8ooking Required Misdemeanor or
Infraction {Clircle)
Yes No Code and Section Dascription
o0 &0 =/9Y Cmps SLEEDWs 1 (W)
El D : . o VeHI CJIL\ . M |
O I:I . ___ M |
0. o_ B . M ]
Speé& ApPToX. l P:F./Max Spd.l Veh, Lmt. | Sate | Radar | Cont. Form Issued
Local(on of \llplation(s ” Accident OO
FED ienbor. D “nowms™
Road Condll | Tralfic - | Wa,a%
Wet Hvy. Med. Lf Clr, __ Fog /Ra Cldy.

Q Violations not committed In my presence declared on Information and belief, =
| daclare under penalty of per]ury under the laws of the Stale of Califomla the foregolng Is true and correcl.

(17 FJT"J ‘/70 To

- Arresllng or Clung Orﬂcer 4 ISeriaI No Dates Off
To
Date Name of Arrestlng Officer, If different from Clllng Olﬂcer Se_rlal.No Dates Off
WITHOUT ADMITTING GUILT, | PROMISE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE {NDICATED BELOW. { .
X signaturs”
WHEN; ON OR BEFORE 215 113 AT 15 AM, 0
WHAT TO DO: FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS-ON THE REVERSE. 3
WHERE: arbor Juslice Center; Newport Beath Facilty *~ % ” N
4801 Jamboree Rd., Newporl Beach,:CA 92660-2585 (877) 872-2122 .
Q Juvenlle Court, 341 The City Drive South, Orange, CA 92868-3209 [
(657) 622-5508 ~J
Q Central Justice Center, 700 Civic Center Drive West, Santa Ana 92709 _°
(877) 872-2122 N
Q To be Notified (a))
Q Youir Parents/Guardlan will be contacted by the Police Dept. or the -
Orange GCounty Proballon Dept.
. .
Nollon 4o Appear fom approved by the Juclclal Counel of Callori, SEE "FVERSE

Rev, 09-20-05 (Veh. Coda, § 40500(), 40513(), 40522, 40600; Pen. Code, § 8539 COURT COPY
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Superior Court of California, County of Orange .

Harbor Justice Center F ' L E D

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALi
: COUNTY OF ORANGE /A
FARETTA WAIVER FORM HARRAD W1STICE CENTER

FEB 25 2013
" ALAN CARLSON, Clerk of the Court

‘You have stated to the court that you do not wish to be repréSehtéd by an atigyney, g &téwusgh one
would be provided to you at no expense if you cannot afford one, and that you WIS A0 TopTedURUTY
yourself: In making this decision to be your own attorney, have you considered: -

—

Namé ,52(\ GLon L [@VIRIAW Case Number

1) It is almost always unwise to represent yourself; and in so doing you may conduct a defense
which may aid the prosecutor in convicting you of the charge(s)? ¢
o A .

@ No)  (Initials)

2) You are not entitled to any special privileges or treatment: from the judge. The judge will
“ - require you to follow all the technical rules of law, procedure, and evidence in the defense
of your case and in the presentation of your defense. The judge will not aid you in your
efforts to defend yourself. ' : : ‘
. <SG

Yes § No) (Initials)

3) The prosecutor will be an experienced, professional attomey who will not treat you leniently
or in any special way even though you do not have the same skills or experience the
prosecutor has. It will not likely be a fair contest since the prosecutor will have an advantage
by reason of his skill and experience.

~ o~ 5.0 .

(Yes) No) (Initials)

4) If you are in custody, you will receive no more library privileges than those available to other
persons representing themselves. You will receive no extra time for preparation. You will
have no staff of investigators at your beck and call.: -

. : N 5 s L‘

@ No)  (Initials)

5)  If you elect to represent yourself, you will not be successful in any appeal based upon the
~ ' quality of your representation. In other words, an allegation that you were denied “effective
assistance of counsel”, that is you were “incompetent” as a trial attorney, will not result in

a new trial with competent counsel. ' : S

(Ye}/ No) (Initials)’

0) 1f you change your niind during the trial, you may not be permitted to obtain a postponement
' of the case while you obtain an attorney.
| — <.t
. _ s /No) (Initials)
7) Your right to represent yourself may be ended, an attorney appontéd for you, and you may

be excluded from the courtroom if you misbehave during this case or seriously disrupt the

trial, ° .
-+ (les/No) . (Initials)
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Answer the following questions:

8) Have you ever repf_resented yourself before in a jury trial? : % (_

i . . N ". L4
i : (Yes(/ No) (Initials)
i. (No))

9) You are charged wnth | Pk ering - S[ee Rne Loy o hicle
' Have you con51dered possible defenses? \NTHhiING He CHY OF
. Coske MesA 1
ST iby LimPS, Y3s DNo)  (Initials) .

10) Do you know the maximum penalty in the event you are convicted?
' oy S
UYes LNo) (Initials)

11)  Indicate the number of years of formal education you have had.

Elementary Schooi __ High School College@ﬂ 7n- L{

@ccm!\ﬁﬂg\

12)  Is English your ﬁrfst'languag'c? Yes \/ No

If not, what is?

13) | Have you been treated for any emotional / mental illnesses?
Yes No __~Ifyes, please explain

14)  Have you had any difficulties reading and understanding this form? _ .
' ' Yes. No /
15)  Please explain your views about the form 1. VAT (NN (‘?qh,;, q

3o rooroep,\br m\meﬁ’ Ind +L\LC,0anumcé% s
s hmnm3 dn ﬁ‘H—o(‘m(ly{ raﬁ143qn4?“mo,n

16)  Please explain bn'e_ﬂy why you wish to represent yourself:

h. fFacts ?n oy CO S0 GAd o2 3en
| £ 9 Sa D n‘n -\—Luz, Q\r\qrr.a§| L2)S
'at{cL (\°l_\:" O inance.s. d

Do you now wish the court to permit you to represent yourself as your own attorney?

. Yes ,/ No
o

a0 252012 2 Lloban
i (Slgnaﬁe of Defendant)

I
£
0363.2274 '



By or costa MEs®

77 FAIR DRIVE, P.0. BOX 1200, COSTA MESA, CA 92628-1200

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
‘ CALIFORNIA
December 12, 2012 HARBOR JUSTICE S
~ 17 W12
Sharon Jean Logan DEC 9‘« Qp
P.O. Box 3771 ALAN GARLSON G Ué &
Seal Beach, CA 90740 « /1/

Re: Notice of Arraignment
Dear Ms. Logan:

Since you did unlawfully sleep in or on any motor vehicle parked in the city at any time at the
property known as 2150 Harbor Boulevard, Costa Mesa, California, the City has filed
misdemeanor charges against you in the Harbor Justice Center. _

This is your notice to appear for arraignment on charges of violating Costa Mesa Municipal
Code Section10-194, a misdemeanor, at the Harbor Justice Center, 4601 Jamboree Road,
Newport Beach, California at 8:30 a.m. on February 11, 2013. Your failure to appear at that
time and place, either in person or through a legal representative, will result in the Court issuing
a warrant for your arrest.

Very truly yours,

KMO/km
Enclosure

PHONE: (714)754-5380 » FAX: (714) 754-4949 - TDD: (714) 784-5244 - www.cl.costa-mesa.ca.us




PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE

I am employed in the county of Orange, State of California. Iam over the age of 18 and
not a party to the within action; my business address is 3777 North Harbor Boulevard,
Fullerton, California 92835.

On I 9‘/ ‘ > / ‘ S I served the foregoing document described as

LETTER DATED December 12,2012 on the interested parties in this action by placing a true
copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope addressed as follows:

Sharon Jean Logan

P.0.Box 3771

Seal Beach, CA 90740

X_ (BY MAIL) I caused such envelope with postage there on fully prepaid to be placed in the
United States mail at La Habra, California.

Executed on _ |Q"/ ’ > // I - , at Fullerton, California.

X_ (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

above is true and correct.

__ (Federal) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at

whose direction the service was made.

Krystle B. Murillo
(Type or Print Name) (Signature)



Superior Court of California
County of Orange

Centralized Collections Department

ALAN CARLSON PO Box 7460
EXECUTIVE OFFICER Newport Beach, CA 92658-7460
COLLECTION UNIT NOTICE
Sharon Jean Logan Date: 01/11/2016
4663 Ironwood Avenue ' Citation/Case #: 12HM14856

OC Pay #: 7494652
Seal Beach, CA, 90740 Balance: § 442.00
- Please be advised, as of the date of this notice you have failed to appear and/or pay the balance due on the above
mentioned case. The outstanding balance owed is $442.00 . You must pay the amount due or contact me at the
Centralized Collections Department at your earliest convenience. You can reach me directly at (949) 399-2241.
Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.

Failure to contact the Collections Department to resolve this Court ordered debt may result in the following if it has
not happened yet:

e A $300,00 Civil Assessment for failure to pay, pursuant to California Penal Code 1214.1

¢ Suspension of your driver's license, pursuant to California Vehicle Code 40509.5

e Your delinquent case may be submitted to an outside collection agency to pursue wage garnishment, bank
levies and/or subtract monies owed from your tax refund or lottery winnings

If you would like to pay the balance in full or if you wish to gather more information regarding your citation, you
may call our automated phone system 24 hours a day, 7 days a week at (877) 872-2122 or visit us online at
www.occourts.org/directory/collections/. You may also appear in person at any of the four Orange County Justice
Centers, Monday through Friday between 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.

To pay by mail: A pefsona] check, cashier’s check or money order must be payable to Clerk of the Court with your
case or OC Pay number clearly referenced. PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 71386, A
$45.00 FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH RETURNED CHECK. No cash payments by mail:

Superior Court of California
County of Orange
PO Box 7460
Newport Beach, CA 92658-7460

Please disregard this notice if payment or other arrangements have been made.

Sincerely,

Don H.
(949)399-2241
Centralized Collections Department

Central Justice Center 700 Civic Center Drive West, Santa Ana, CA 92701

Harbor Justice Center-Newport Beach 4601 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660
North Justice Center 1275 North Berkeley Avenue, Fullerton, CA 92832

West Justice Center 8141 13" Street, Westminster, CA 92683



SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE " FOR COURT USE ONLY
JUSTICE CENTER: :
% Central - 700 Civic Center Dr. West, Santa Ana, CA 92701

Harbor-Newport Beach - 4601 Jamboree Rd., Newport Beach, CA 92660 su

Harbor-Laguna Hills - 23141 Moulton Pkwy., Laguna Hills, CA92653 . R GOURT OF CALIFORNA

North - 1275 N. Berkeley Ave, Fullerton, CA 92838 HARROD i mﬂCF?‘f?:AmTpR NB
[] West - 8141 13" street, Westminster, CA 92683 FEB 11 2013
People of the State of California ALAN CARLSON, Clerk ot o Court

vs.
- . BY L FELD ; ;
Dafendant; L 6 G A M') S l*)/_\ fLD N DEPUTY
AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE ON OWN RECOGNIZANCE Case Number:
{Penal Code 1318 and 1320) 121474 X £c

I, the undersigned, in consideration: for being released upon my own recognizance by the Court In the above-entitied matter,
promlse that't wlll éppear at AWM, on in Department of the above-checked Court, and at al) times and
places as ordered by the Court or magistrate, and as ordered by any Court or maglistrate before whom the charge Lrubsequently

i G S A 2 Bl

| agree-that If | fail Yo appear and am apprehended outside the State of Callfornia, | wlll waive all extradition proceedings

| furthet promlsé not to travel outside the state without permission of the Court.

I further promise to obey all reasonable conditions imposed by the Court or magistrate, which may include;
[Jviotatenolaw- [ Do not operate a motor vehicle  []

| yhderstand that the Court may revoke the above order of release and elther return me to custody or require that | post ball or
provide other assurance of my appearance.

1-acknowledge that | have been informed of the consequences and penalties applicable to a violation of the conditions of my release.
I the-case for which | am being released is a misdemeanor, | may be charged with an additional misdemeanor violation pursuant to
Penal Code 1320(a). Sucti a violation could result in my being fined up to $1,000 or being confined in the county Jail for up to six
Wioiths, or both a fine and imprisonment. If the case for which | am being released Is a felony, | may be charged with an additional
felony.violation pursuant to Penal Code 1320(b). Such a violation could result In my being fined up to $5,000 or my imprisonment in
state prison or county jall for up to one year, or both fine and imprisonment.

| haveiredd and understand the above agreement, ’
o). L 15 5. LT
Date . “pefendant’s Slgnat —a

[JFor arralgnment/plea/proof - Defendant s Street Address and 1 C‘ty G\

DFpr Pre-Trial/Court/jury Trial . /_}1 (( 39]- 3'9.] <

L ]For Preliminary Hearing Defendant’s Telephone Nurnber:._
DCompletlon of Program

[CJrorsentence/probation ' / 1) (' 6: l [ ,)

For disposition/re-setting Witness to Defendant’s Signature

ES BN

Thumb Print .

L-0242 Revised: 7/05/12 AGREEMENT FOR RELEASE ON OWN RECOGNIZANCE
Distribution: 1-Court, 1-Defendant ~



SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES
Case : 12HM14856 | A
Name : Logan, Sharon Jean
' Date of |Seq
' Action |Nbr| Code | Text |
12/17112 1 FLDOC ' Original Complaint filed on 12/17/2012 by Costa Mesa
City Attorney.
2 FLNAM Name filed: Logan, Sharon Jean
3 FLCNT MISDEMEANOR charge of 10-194 CMMC filed as count
1. Date of violation: 11/29/2012.
4 CLADD Case calendared on 02/11/13 at 08:30 AM in H8 for
ARGN .
5 FIFCI Notice to Appear filed.
6 FIFCI Arraignment Letter filed.
7 FIFCI Police/Arrest Report filed.
8 FIFCI Declaration/Affidavit in Support of Arrest filed.
DeparimentHg:fo gnment; o
2 OFJUD ‘ Judicial Officer: Robert Gannon, Judge
3 OFJA Clerk: L. Fields
4 OFBAL Bailiff: C. T. Kerr
5 OFREP Court Reporter: None
6 APDCA People represented by Kathya M Oliva, Deputy City
Attorney, present.
7 APDPP Defendant present in Court in propria persona.
8 ADLCR Defendant advised of legal and constitutional rights.
9 ADAWV Defendant advised of and waives the following:
10 ADRTA - The right to an Attorney.
11 ADCAP - The right to court appointed counsel if financially unable
to retain counsel.
12 ADJCT - The right to a trial by Court or Jury.
13 ADCXW - The right to confront and cross-examine witnesses.
14 WVRSI - The right against self incrimination.
15 WVRSP Defendant waives the right to subpoena and present
evidence.
16 PLNGA To the Original Complaint defendant pleads NOT
GUILTY to all counts.
17 CLSET Pre Trial set on 02/25/2013 at 08:30 AM in Department
H13.
18 WVNWT Defendant does not waive statutory time for trial.
Name: Logan, Sharon Jean Case: 12HM14856 | A

Page 1 of 5 MINUTES / ALL CATEGORIES 8/15/22 2:40 pm



SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES
Case : 12HM14856 1 A
Name : Logan, Sharon Jean
Date of ‘Seq ,
Action |Nbr|’ Code | Text |
02/11/13 19 DFOTR Defendant ordered to appear.
20 DSROR Court orders defendant released on own recognizance.
21 FISOR f\_lg;eement for Release on Own Recognizance signed and
iled.
| -~
2 OFJUD JudlClaI Offlcer Derek G. Johnson, Judge
3 OFJA Clerk: R. Bojorques
4 OFBAL Bailiff: D. Baker
5 APDCA People represented by Kathya M Oliva, Deputy City
Attorney, present.
6 APDPP Defendant present in Court in propria persona.
7 FIFWV Faretta Waiver filed.
8 CTDIN To the Original Complaint count 1, 10-194 CMMC
‘ DEEMED AN INFRACTION at request of People.
9 ADAWV Defendant advised of and waives the following:
10 ADJCT - The right to a trial by Court.
11 ADCXW - The right to confront and cross-examine witnesses.
12 ADRTF - The right to testify in own defense.
13 ADRTT - The right not to testify, be called as a witness, or admit
guilt.
14 WVRSI - The right against self incrimination.
15 WVRSP Defendant waives the right to subpoena and present
evidence.
16 ADMAX Defendant advised of maximum possible sentence.
17 ADCSQ Defendant advised of consequences of violating
probation.
18 ADCZS Defendant advised of the possible consequences of plea
affecting deportation and citizenship.
19 PLWTH Defendant's motion to WITHDRAW NOT GUILTY PLEA
to count(s) 1 granted.
20 PLGCT To the Original Complaint defendant pleads GUILTY
, as to count(s) 1.
21 PLFBA Court finds factual basis and accepts plea.
Name: Logan, Sharon Jean Case: 12HM14856 1 A

Page 2 of 5 MINUTES / ALL CATEGORIES 6/15/22 2:40 pm



Case : 12HM14856 | A
Name : Logan, Sharon Jean

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Seq
Nbr

Date of
¢ Action

Code

| Text |

02/25/13 22 PLFWR

23 FIDAR
24 WVTIM
25 SEFIN

26 SESEC

27 SECCA

28 SEOTC

29 NTDEF
30 CURDA

31 CUFDF
32 ADFEE

33 STPYS

34 CUCAD

35 NTDEF

36 CUFTH
03/27/13 1 'SVPMTS
06/01/13 1 PRLINK
12/20/13 1 CULTR

Court finds defendant intelligently and voluntarily waives
legal and constitutional rights to jury trial, confront and
examine witnesses, and to remain silent.

Sentence Recommendation for terminal disposition filed.
Defendant waives statutory time for Sentencing.

As to count(s) 1, pay a FINE of $25.00 plus penalty
assessments.

Pay $40.00 Court Operations Fee per convicted count
pursuant to Penal Code 1465.8.

Pay Criminal Conviction Assessment Fee per convicted
count of $30.00 per misdemeanor/felony and $35.00 per
infraction pursuant to Government Code 70373(a)(1).

Defendant ordered to report to the Harbor - Newport
Beach Facility Justice Center Collections Department
forthwith. Defendant ordered to cooperate with and pay as
directed by the Collections Department.

Notice to defendant issued.

Appearance made in Collections by Defendant as
directed by the courtroom.

Financial Declaration form completed and filed with the
Collection Department.

Defendant advised of additional 35.00 Accounts
Receivable fee pursuant to Penal Code 1205(d).

Payments to be paid at the rate of $100.00 per month
beginning 02/25/2013 and on the 25 of each month
thereafter until paid in full. $35.00 instaliment payment
due.

Defendant advised by Collections that failure to complete
payments by the due date will result in the court issuing a
warrant for your arrest or an additional $300.00 civil
assessment fee may be added pursuant to Penal Code
Section 1214.1. The court may also place a DMV hold on
your driver's license pursuant to Vehicle Code 40509.5.

Notice to defendant issued.

Forthwith case assigned to Collections.

Court orders authorization for payments vacated.
Transferred from: Logan, Sharon Jean
Collections options letter mailed to defendant.

Name: Logan, Sharon Jean
Page 3 of §

MINUTES / ALL CATEGORIES

Case: 12HM14856 | A
6/15/22 2:40 pm



Case : 12HM14856 1 A
Name : Logan, Sharon Jean

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES

Date of 'Seq ) ,

- Action |Nbrj Code | Text |

07/08/14 1 CUFDF Financial Declaration form completed and filed with the
Collection Department.

2 CUPYS Payments reinstated at the rate of $100.00 per month
beginning 07/08/2014 and on the 8 of each month
thereafter until paid in full.

3 CUCAD Defendant advised by Clerk that failure to make payments
by the due date will result in the Court issuing a warrant
for your arrest OR additional costs and legal actions which
may include but are not limited to: $300 Civil Assessment
added to the original bail pursuant to Penal Code 1214.1
and/or suspension of your driver's license pursuant to
Vehicle Code 40509.5. You may also be subject to wage
garnishment and bank levies, including referral to the
Franchise Tax Board for collection and/or interception of
your income tax refund.

4 NTDEF Notice to defendant issued.

5 REMRC Remittance from receipt # 13160540 received in the
amount of $100.00.

6 PMTPYS Installment payment received. Next payment of $100.00
due on 08/08/14. Remaining balance $127.00.

08/22/14 1 SVPMTS Court orders authorization for payments vacated.

2 NTHCA Case assigned to Collections. Failure to Pay warning

sent.

08/25/14 1 NTSNT Collections Notice sent.

09/10/14 1 CUUATP Collection account reviewed. Collection type updated to
Civil Assessment.

2 CUCIVA Pursuant to Penal Code 1214.1, a 1st Civil Assessment of
$300.00 has been added.

3 SEFEE Pay FEE of $15.00 County Automated Warrant System
fee pursuant to Vehicle Code 40508.5.

09/11/14 1 NTSNT Post CIVA Final Notice Mailed - Civil Assessment (CIVA)
imposed pursuant to Penal Code 1214.1 sent.

01/08/15 1 NTSNT Collections Notice sent.

01/08/16 1 CLADD At the request of Defense Counsel, case calendared
on 01/08/16 at 08:30 AM in W3 for HRG .

4 CLCAN HRG set on 01/08/16 at 08:30 AM in W3 has been
cancelled.

01/11/16 1 CULTR

Collections options letter mailed to defendant.

Name: Logan, Sharon Jean

Page 4 of 5

MINUTES / ALL CATEGORIES

Case: 12HM14856 | A
6/15/22 2:40 pm



« v SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

COUNTY OF ORANGE
MINUTES
Case : 12HM14856 | A
Name : Logan, Sharon Jean
_Date of | Seq , ,
_Action | Nbr| Code | Text |
01/16/16 1 CUAMNY Case qualifies for Amnesty program pursuant to Vehicle
Code Section 42008.8.
02/18/16 1 CURTM Options letter returned undeliverable.
04/15/16 1 CUAPA2 Amnesty Participation Form pursuant to Vehicle Code
Section 42008.8 received and filed. Defendant eligible for
50% Amnesty.
2 CUAPE2 Case granted Amnesty pursuant to Vehicle Code Section
42008.8. Defendant advised of $50.00 Amnesty
Administrative Fee due per participant.
3 REMRC Remittance from receipt # 14732309 received in the
amount of $71.00.
04/16/16 1 CSCLS Case closed.

Name: Logan, Sharon Jean
Page 5 of 5 : MINUTES / ALL CATEGORIES

Case: 12HM14856 | A
6/15/22 2:40 pm



